YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Do you consider the following country to be friend or enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 4% 7% 25% 50% 15%
Ukraine 33% 36% 7% 6% 18%

2. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa .ttt e e e 4%
L] 11 - 62%
N =T 1 = 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%

3. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa .ttt e 14%
L] 1= 1] - 27%
I =T 1 = 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 30%

4. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIa .ttt e 18%
L2 11 = 29%
EqUually IKElY o e 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 41%

5. In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Should be tougher ... 31%
Should be 1ess toUgh ... e 12%
IS A@bOUL FIgNt L 26%
N Ot SUME . e e 31%

B (= 45%
N O et 29%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 26%



YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict You

7. Should the U.S. increase or decrease the amount of money it plans to give to Ukraine to help the country
defend itself from the Russian invasion, or keep the amount about the same?

Increase amount of money it will give to Ukraine ... 19%
Keep itaboutthe same ... ... . 24%
Decrease amount of money it will give to Ukraine .......... ...t 6%
N Ot SUNE . e 23%
Not asked - would not give any more money to Ukraine ..............ccoviiiiiiiin.... 28%

8. Should the U.S. continue to give weapons to Ukraine to help it defend itself from the Russian invasion?

B (= 53%
N O et e 21%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 26%

9. Should the U.S. increase or decrease the amount of weapons it plans to give to Ukraine to help the country
defend itself from the Russian invasion, or keep the amount about the same?

Increase amount of weapons it will give to Ukraine ..., 26%
Keep it aboutthe same ... ... i 24%
Decrease amount of weapons it will give to Ukraine .......... ... oot 5%
N O SUNE .t e e e 24%
Not asked - would not give any more weapons to Ukraine ...............ccooiiiiiiin... 21%

10. Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?

Yes No Not sure
Advanced weapon systems (for example, helicopters, cannons,
armored vehicles) 47% 27% 26%
Light weapon systems (for example anti-tank weapons, rifles,
ammunition) 55% 21% 24%
Non-lethal military assistance (for example trucks, repair parts,
computers, radars) 61% 17% 22%
Medical military assistance (for example medical equipment
bandages, monitors) 72% 13% 15%
Humanitarian assistance (for example food, civilian supplies) 73% 11% 16%

11. Would you support or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the Patriot missile defense system, a surface-
to-air guided missile system, in order to help Ukraine defend itself from the Russian invasion?

S ONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 26%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 21%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 12%
S ONG Y OPPOSE ittt ettt 14%
N Ot SUNE o e 27%
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12. Russia has threatened "unpredictable consequences" if the U.S. sends the Patriot missile defense system
to Ukraine. Given these threats, would you support or oppose sending the Patriot missile defense system to
Ukraine?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 24%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 16%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt et e 17%
S ONG Y OPPOSE .ttt ittt 17%
N Ot SUNE o e e 25%

13. Do you have favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Very favorable .. 6%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 7%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 55%
DNt KW o e 19%

14. Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or weak leader?

RV = V2= o T 21%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt et 36%
SomeWhat WeakK . ... 23%
VY WEAK .ttt e e e 21%

15. Do you think Vladimir Putin has a clear plan for Russian strategy in Ukraine?

(= 21%
N O e e e 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 35%

16. A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

D (= 30%
N O et e 26%
Ot SUNE it e e e e e 44%

17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Very favorable ... 32%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 21%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 10%
Very Unfavorable ... e 9%
DO T KNOW e 28%
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18. Would you say Volodymyr Zelensky is a strong or weak leader?

VBrY SITONG e 42%
SOMEWhAL SIrONG ...t 34%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ..o 14%
VY WEAK .. 10%

19. Do you think Volodymyr Zelensky has a clear plan for Ukrainian strategy in the war against Russia?

D (= 36%
N O e 20%
Ot SUNE ottt e e e e e 43%

20. A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

R (== 49%
N O e 14%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e et e e e 38%

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

SHONGlY AP POV .ttt 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 14%
StroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 21%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%

22. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

(70 1111 =Y 2 1 33%
UNBaSY ottt ittt e e e e aaea 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 25%

23. Do you think President Biden has a clear plan for U.S. strategy in Ukraine?

D (== 28%
N O e 39%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 33%

A Ot 29%
AT o 39%
Nothing at all .. ... 32%
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25. Did you watch Volodymyr Zelensky’s speech to the U.S. Congress?

[ watched the entire speech ... . o 13%
[watched parts Of it . ... .. e 13%
I watched clips or highlights of it ... 14%
| read or watched news stories aboutit ... 20%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... e 41%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.321 to 6.515, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.476.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be friend or enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% * *
Friendly 7% 9% 4% 15% 9% 2% 3% 5% 15% * *
Unfriendly 25% 27% 23% 25% 21% 28% 23% 27% 20% * *
Enemy 50% 49% 51% 36% 39% 53% 69% 53% 44% * *
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 19% 24% 14% 4% 12% 17% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (444) (538) (191) (228) (334) (229) (706) (134) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Ally 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5%
Friendly 7% 9% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 14% 9% 4% 7% 6%
Unfriendly 25% 18% 28% 29% 23% 31% 23% 26% 24% 21% 29% 25% 23%
Enemy 50% 58% 43% 49% 62% 52% 52% 53% 48% 44% 51% 52% 50%
Not sure 15% 13% 22% 10% 7% 10% 19% 9% 12% 18% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (350) (366) (266) (357) (315) (380) (277) (195) (167) (187) (393) (235)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1B. Friend or enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following country to be friend or enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 33% 35% 31% 25% 2% 35% 44% 36% 29% * *
Friendly 36% 39% 34% 36% 32% 38% 38% 35% 38% * *
Unfriendly 7% 8% % 11% 7% % 5% % 11% * *
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% % 2% 6% 6% * *

Not sure 18% 13% 22% 22% 25% 14% 11% 16% 16% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (442) (532) (193) (226) (327) (228) (701) (133) (69) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Ally 33% 49% 24% 26% 54% 20% 36% 35% 32% 30% 3% 32% 33%
Friendly 36% 30% 39% 40% 31% 42% 29% 41% 36% 39% 33% 36% 38%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 11% 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9%
Enemy 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 15% 7% 18% 20% 11% 18% 17% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (349) (364) (261) (357) (311) (378) (275) (193) (170) (188) (387) (229)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 4% 6% 3% 6% 9% 2% 2% 3% 7% * *
Ukraine 62% 60% 64% 45% 46% 66% 87% 68% 59% * *
Neither 18% 19% 18% 21% 22% 20% 9% 16% 19% * *
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 28% 23% 11% 2% 13% 16% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (989) (445) (544) (191) (232) (333) (233) (709) (138) (70) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Russia 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Ukraine 62% 2% 50% 65% 83% 62% 59% 70% 64% 58% 66% 60% 64%
Neither 18% 15% 20% 21% 7% 24% 23% 19% 11% 16% 18% 22% 15%
Not sure 15% 9% 26% 8% 7% % 14% % 17% 20% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (354) (366) (269) (361) (315) (383) (278) (198) (174) (190) (392) (233)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 14% 16% 13% 17% 17% 13% 10% 13% 17% * *
Ukraine 27% 29% 24% 27% 22% 23% 35% 27% 24% * *
Neither 29% 29% 29% 20% 21% 34% 37% 31% 26% * *
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 36% 39% 29% 17% 28% 33% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (987) (446) (541) (190) (230) (334) (233) (711) (135) (71) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Russia 14% 14% 10% 21% 10% 16% 16% 15% 14% 20% 13% 12% 14%
Ukraine 27% 39% 20% 21% 42% 22% 24% 35% 27% 25% 26% 27% 28%
Neither 29% 24% 28% 36% 26% 36% 25% 35% 30% 26% 33% 29% 27%
Not sure 30% 23% 43% 23% 22% 25% 34% 15% 29% 29% 28% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (350) (367) (270) (361) (316) (382) (276) (198) (174) (190) (390) (233)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

4. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine

Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Russia 18% 23% 14% 20% 17% 21% 14% 19% 14% * *
Ukraine 29% 29% 30% 29% 22% 23% 47% 32% 22% * *
Equally likely 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 14% 9% 11% 18% * *

Not sure 41% 35% 48% 43% 49% 42% 30% 38% 46% * *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (448) (544) (191) (232) (335) (234) (712) (137) (72) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Russia 18% 15% 15% 26% 9% 25% 21% 20% 18% 23% 18% 16% 18%
Ukraine 29% 44% 20% 24% 46% 25% 26% 37% 31% 31% 28% 27% 33%
Equally likely 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 15% 9% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% %
Not sure 41% 30% 56% 35% 35% 35% 44% 27% 41% 36% 41% 43% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (353) (370) (269) (360) (318) (383) (278) (199) (173) (190) (394) (235)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. U.S. Government Response to Russia-Ukraine Harshness
In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be tougher 31% 30% 31% 30% 23% 32% 38% 33% 28% * *
Should be less tough 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 13% 8% 13% 7% * *
Is about right 26% 26% 26% 15% 22% 26% 40% 28% 30% * *
Not sure 31% 29% 34% 43% 41% 29% 14% 27% 35% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (445) (541) (186) (232) (334) (234) (709) (137) (70) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be tougher 31% 37% 22% 35% 37% 31% 31% 36% 32% 30% 31% 30% 32%
Should be less tough 12% 5% 12% 20% 6% 21% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Is about right 26% 36% 22% 21% 39% 21% 28% 28% 29% 28% 25% 26% 26%
Not sure 31% 22% 44% 24% 18% 26% 31% 22% 25% 31% 30% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (347) (369) (270) (358) (317) (381) (276) (197) (171) (189) (393) (233)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. U.S. Continue Giving Money
Should the U.S. continue to give money to Ukraine to help the country defend itself from the Russian invasion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 45% 45% 36% 43% 39% 65% 47% 48% * *
No 29% 32% 25% 25% 24% 38% 23% 30% 21% * *
Not sure 26% 23% 30% 39% 33% 23% 12% 23% 31% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (449) (540) (190) (231) (335) (233) (709) (137) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 64% 33% 40% 73% 32% 45% 52% 48% 45% 41% 43% 52%
No 29% 16% 29% 43% 9% 48% 30% 31% 22% 27% 32% 32% 22%
Not sure 26% 20% 38% 18% 18% 20% 25% 18% 30% 28% 27% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (350) (368) (271) (359) (318) (384) (276) (199) (172) (190) (393) (234)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

7. Increase or Decrease Financial Aid to Ukraine
Should the U.S. increase or decrease the amount of money it plans to give to Ukraine to help the country defend itself from the Russian invasion, or keep

the amount about the same?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increase amount of

money it will give to

Ukraine 19% 21% 17% 15% 16% 16% 30% 21% 20% * *
Keep it about the same 24% 21% 28% 21% 21% 23% 33% 26% 24% * *
Decrease amount of

money it will give to

Ukraine 6% 6% 5% 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 9% * *
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 34% 28% 20% 11% 19% 26% * *
Not asked - would not

give any more money

to Ukraine 28% 32% 25% 25% 24% 38% 23% 30% 21% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (450) (545) (194) (232) (335) (234) (714) (138) (72) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Increase amount of

money it will give to

Ukraine 19% 29% 12% 16% 34% 13% 17% 21% 24% 17% 18% 19% 22%
Keep it about the same 24% 31% 22% 20% 34% 18% 24% 28% 29% 27% 26% 22% 25%
Decrease amount of

money it will give to

Ukraine 6% % 3% 8% 6% % 6% % 4% 4% 5% 5% 9%
Not sure 23% 18% 34% 13% 17% 14% 23% 14% 20% 26% 20% 22% 24%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page
2020 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+

Northeast Midwest South

Not asked - would not
give any more money
to Ukraine

26% 32% 32%

Totals
Unweighted N

9% 48% 30% 31% 22%
100%  100%  100% 101% 99%
(361)  (318) (385) (278) (199)

100% 101% 100%
(174) (190) (395)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. U.S. Continue Giving Weapons
Should the U.S. continue to give weapons to Ukraine to help it defend itself from the Russian invasion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 55% 51% 40% 40% 53% 77% 56% 52% * *
No 21% 22% 21% 23% 22% 27% 11% 21% 18% * *
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 37% 37% 19% 12% 23% 30% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (449) (541) (192) (230) (334) (234) (714) (136) (71) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 67% 40% 51% 72% 50% 49% 60% 59% 51% 53% 51% 58%
No 21% 15% 20% 32% 11% 31% 25% 24% 14% 23% 20% 21% 22%
Not sure 26% 18% 40% 17% 17% 19% 27% 16% 27% 26% 27% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (352) (369) (269) (358) (318) (384) (275) (200) (174) (190) (394) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

9. Increase or Decrease Weapons to Ukraine
Should the U.S. increase or decrease the amount of weapons it plans to give to Ukraine to help the country defend itself from the Russian invasion, or keep

the amount about the same?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increase amount of

weapons it will give to

Ukraine 26% 29% 23% 17% 17% 27% 44% 30% 24% * *
Keep it about the same 24% 22% 25% 22% 21% 24% 28% 25% 27% * *
Decrease amount of

weapons it will give to

Ukraine 5% 7% 3% 4% 10% 2% 3% 4% 3% * *
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 34% 30% 20% 14% 21% 27% * *
Not asked - would not

give any more

weapons to Ukraine 21% 22% 21% 23% 22% 27% 11% 21% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (990) (447) (543) (193) (230) (333) (234) (711) (136) (72) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increase amount of

weapons it will give to

Ukraine 26% 38% 18% 23% 42% 22% 24% 29% 32% 22% 26% 26% 31%
Keep it about the same 24% 23% 22% 26% 25% 26% 22% 26% 28% 29% 26% 21% 23%
Decrease amount of

weapons it will give to

Ukraine 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 24% 18% 36% 15% 17% 16% 25% 15% 20% 23% 24% 25% 21%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page
2020 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+

Northeast Midwest South

Not asked - would not
give any more

weapons to Ukraine

23% 20% 22%

Totals
Unweighted N

11% 31% 25% 24% 14%
100%  101%  100% 100% 100%
(359)  (317)  (385) (276) (198)

100% 100% 100%
(173) (190) (392)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10A. Continue Giving Material Support to Ukraine — Advanced weapon systems (for example, helicopters, cannons, armored vehicles)
Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 48% 46% 39% 38% 48% 64% 49% 52% * *
No 27% 31% 22% 23% 31% 33% 15% 27% 17% * *
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 38% 31% 19% 21% 24% 32% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (975) (441) (534) (191) (227) (325) (232) (701) (136) (71) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 62% 37% 44% 64% 42% 45% 52% 49% 44% 46% 46% 52%
No 27% 18% 26% 37% 12% 37% 30% 30% 19% 26% 30% 27% 23%
Not sure 26% 20% 3% 20% 24% 21% 25% 18% 32% 30% 24% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (348) (361) (266) (356) (313) (383) (276) (194) (167) (190) (390) (228)

13



YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10B. Continue Giving Material Support to Ukraine — Light weapon systems (for example anti-tank weapons, rifles, ammunition)
Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 55% 55% 36% 43% 58% 81% 58% 59% * *
No 21% 23% 20% 22% 27% 24% 11% 21% 15% * *
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 42% 30% 18% 8% 21% 26% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (969) (441) (528) (187) (225) (327) (230) (695) (134) (71) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 68% 44% 55% 75% 53% 52% 62% 58% 56% 53% 54% 58%
No 21% 15% 21% 30% 11% 28% 23% 24% 15% 21% 24% 19% 22%
Not sure 24% 17% 36% 16% 14% 19% 24% 14% 26% 23% 23% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (348) (360) (261) (357) (310) (380) (270) (195) (166) (185) (387) (231)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10C. Continue Giving Material Support to Ukraine — Non-lethal military assistance (for example trucks, repair parts, computers, radars)
Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 62% 61% 47% 50% 63% 84% 66% 62% * *
No 17% 18% 16% 18% 22% 20% % 16% 15% * *
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 35% 28% 17% 9% 18% 23% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (973) (440) (533) (186) (227) (330) (230) (701) (134) (70) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 73% 51% 61% 80% 59% 55% 68% 69% 59% 62% 61% 63%
No 17% 12% 16% 25% 8% 24% 20% 19% 9% 21% 16% 17% 16%
Not sure 22% 15% 32% 15% 12% 17% 24% 13% 22% 20% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (348) (360) (265) (356) (312) (382) (273) (196) (166) (187) (390) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10D. Continue Giving Material Support to Ukraine — Medical military assistance (for example medical equipment bandages, monitors)
Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 70% 73% 56% 56% 7% 94% 75% 67% * *
No 13% 14% 12% 17% 20% 12% 3% 13% 10% * *
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 27% 24% 11% 2% 13% 22% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (975) (442) (533) (188) (224) (330) (233) (704) (134) (70) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 81% 60% 76% 86% 74% 72% 75% 71% 71% 70% 71% 73%
No 13% 10% 14% 16% 7% 16% 16% 14% 7% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Not sure 15% 9% 27% 8% 8% 11% 12% 11% 22% 16% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (350) (356) (269) (358) (315) (382) (276) (197) (166) (190) (388) (231)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10E. Continue Giving Material Support to Ukraine — Humanitarian assistance (for example food, civilian supplies)
Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 73% 1% 75% 56% 56% 81% 95% 76% 71% * *
No 11% 13% 10% 15% 18% 10% 3% 10% 11% * *
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 29% 26% 9% 2% 14% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (976) (442) (534) (188) (226) (330) (232) (704) (135) (70) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 73% 80% 62% 79% 86% 76% 75% 78% 71% 69% 76% 73% 74%
No 11% 10% 10% 15% 5% 15% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Not sure 16% 10% 28% 7% 10% 9% 12% 9% 22% 19% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (343) (364) (269) (354) (316) (380) (275) (196) (168) (188) (388) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

11. Support Sending Patriot Missile System to Ukraine
Would you support or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the Patriot missile defense system, a surface-to-air guided missile system, in order to help

Ukraine defend itself from the Russian invasion?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 31% 22% 17% 23% 27% 37% 28% 26% * *
Somewhat support 21% 23% 19% 21% 18% 19% 27% 22% 22% * *
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 17% 10% 12% 6% 12% 17% * *
Strongly oppose 14% 16% 12% 10% 14% 17% 12% 14% 5% * *
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 34% 35% 26% 16% 24% 31% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (991) (446) (545) (193) (231) (334) (233) (712) (137) (71) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 26% 38% 18% 24% 41% 19% 24% 29% 31% 22% 26% 27% 29%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 20% 20% 22% 23% 18% 26% 22% 26% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 10% 15% 10% 14% 11% 15% 10% 12% 14% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 14% 7% 13% 23% 4% 24% 16% 13% 11% 12% 13% 15% 14%
Not sure 27% 22% 39% 18% 23% 19% 30% 17% 25% 29% 24% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991)  (352)  (370)  (269)  (360)  (316) (384) (277) (198) (175) (190) (394)  (232)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

12. Support Sending Patriot Missile System to Ukraine Despite Russian Threat

You

Russia has threatened "unpredictable consequences” if the U.S. sends the Patriot missile defense system to Ukraine. Given these threats, would you support

or oppose sending the Patriot missile defense system to Ukraine?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 29% 19% 15% 18% 26% 36% 26% 27% * *
Somewhat support 16% 18% 15% 11% 15% 16% 23% 17% 17% * *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 26% 16% 17% 11% 17% 21% * *
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 20% 13% 17% 7% * *
Not sure 25% 18% 33% 30% 37% 21% 16% 23% 28% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (445) (543) (193) (229) (334) (232) (710) (137) (70) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 32% 18% 23% 37% 22% 20% 29% 28% 21% 26% 24% 25%
Somewhat support 16% 21% 13% 14% 21% 15% 15% 19% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 14% 23% 15% 22% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 17% 11% 16% 24% 6% 26% 20% 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 19%
Not sure 25% 20% 38% 15% 21% 15% 27% 18% 22% 29% 22% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988)  (350) (370) (268)  (359)  (315) (384) (275) (197) (174) (190) (392)  (232)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
13. Favorability of Vladimir Putin
Do you have favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 10% 3% 11% 10% 3% 3% 5% 13% * *
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 6% 14% 7% 6% 3% 5% 13% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 18% 13% 11% 8% 12% 10% * *
Very unfavorable 55% 51% 59% 28% 37% 66% 84% 64% 43% * *
Don’t know 19% 15% 22% 29% 33% 14% 1% 14% 22% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (990) (447) (543) (192) (230) (334) (234) (711) (136) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 9% 2% 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 11% 11% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% % 6% 5% % % 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 55% 61% 45% 62% 2% 61% 54% 60% 57% 49% 60% 55% 56%
Don’t know 19% 10% 32% 11% 7% 11% 21% 11% 15% 21% 19% 19% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (350) (370) (270) (359) (318) (384) (277) (197) (174) (189) (394) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14. Putin Leadership Abilities
Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 21% 26% 16% 21% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20% * *
Somewhat strong 36% 34% 37% 34% 38% 34% 38% 37% 35% * *
Somewhat weak 23% 20% 25% 26% 21% 21% 24% 23% 20% * *
Very weak 21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 23% 18% 20% 25% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (981) (447) (534) (188) (228) (332) (233) (705) (134) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very strong 21% 14% 21% 29% 15% 31% 17% 23% 27% 23% 14% 21% 27%
Somewhat strong 36% 31% 35% 41% 29% 41% 36% 35% 36% 37% 42% 32% 36%
Somewhat weak 23% 26% 22% 18% 28% 18% 24% 26% 19% 20% 27% 23% 19%
Very weak 21% 28% 22% 11% 28% 10% 24% 16% 18% 21% 18% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (342) (368) (271) (357) (316) (375) (277) (196) (173) (189) (387) (232)




YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
15. Putin Plan for Ukraine
Do you think Vladimir Putin has a clear plan for Russian strategy in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 21% 20% 27% 22% 20% 14% 21% 23% * *
No 45% 48% 41% 25% 39% 47% 66% 49% 36% * *
Not sure 35% 31% 38% 49% 39% 33% 20% 30% 41% * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (447) (538) (190) (228) (333) (234) (710) (134) (72) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 20% 13% 32% 15% 31% 20% 22% 22% 23% 18% 19% 24%
No 45% 52% 40% 42% 61% 44% 43% 53% 45% 40% 47% 45% 45%
Not sure 35% 28% 47% 26% 23% 25% 36% 25% 32% 38% 35% 36% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (346) (369) (270) (355) (318) (379) (276) (197) (173) (189) (391) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
16. Putin Still President in a Year
A year from now, do you think Viadimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 33% 27% 31% 36% 28% 25% 32% 28% * *
No 26% 27% 26% 27% 21% 28% 29% 24% 31% * *
Not sure 44% 40% 47% 42% 43% 44% 46% 44% 41% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (981) (443) (538) (189) (225) (333) (234) (705) (134) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 25% 26% 41% 27% 42% 27% 37% 33% 37% 22% 29% 34%
No 26% 36% 20% 24% 27% 23% 32% 22% 25% 20% 26% 30% 26%
Not sure 44% 39% 55% 35% 45% 34% 41% 41% 41% 43% 52% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (345) (368) (268) (355) (315) (378) (276) (195) (173) (188) (390) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
17. Favorability of Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 32% 32% 32% 23% 24% 30% 52% 34% 35% * *
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 17% 21% 16% 23% 23% 23% 17% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% * *
Very unfavorable 9% 11% % 8% 11% 10% 6% 10% 2% * *
Don’t know 28% 22% 35% 36% 41% 27% 11% 23% 39% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (986) (444) (542) (190) (230) (332) (234) (709) (136) (72) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 32% 49% 23% 23% 58% 21% 28% 36% 42% 32% 32% 31% 33%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 21% 24% 18% 28% 19% 25% 20% 21% 24% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% % 9% 15% 3% 16% 10% 13% 7% 10% 7% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 6% 7% 15% 5% 14% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10%
Don’t know 28% 20% 40% 23% 16% 21% 34% 18% 21% 30% 30% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (350) (366) (270) (358) (317) (382) (277) (197) (172) (189) (391) (234)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

18. Zelensky Leadership Abilities

Would you say Volodymyr Zelensky is a strong or weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 42% 43% 40% 23% 39% 42% 60% 45% 33% * *
Somewhat strong 34% 35% 33% 39% 34% 32% 32% 32% 40% * *
Somewhat weak 14% 11% 18% 25% 14% 15% 5% 13% 19% * *
Very weak 10% 11% 9% 13% 13% 11% 3% 10% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (447) (538) (190) (231) (331) (233) (706) (136) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very strong 42% 51% 37% 36% 63% 38% 36% 50% 45% 42% 42% 39% 46%
Somewhat strong 34% 32% 33% 37% 24% 37% 37% 29% 33% 35% 34% 34% 32%
Somewhat weak 14% 10% 17% 17% 8% 15% 17% 12% 11% 11% 15% 16% 14%
Very weak 10% 6% 13% 11% 5% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (348) (368) (269) (359) (314) (380) (277) (196) (174) (189) (390) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
19. Zelensky Plan for War Against Russia
Do you think Volodymyr Zelensky has a clear plan for Ukrainian strategy in the war against Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 38% 34% 24% 33% 32% 56% 38% 37% * *
No 20% 22% 19% 24% 19% 23% 16% 20% 18% * *
Not sure 43% 39% 47% 52% 48% 45% 29% 42% 45% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (983) (444) (539) (187) (230) (332) (234) (708) (132) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 50% 24% 36% 55% 34% 31% 48% 39% 37% 33% 35% 40%
No 20% 17% 17% 28% 8% 28% 25% 17% 18% 18% 17% 24% 19%
Not sure 43% 33% 58% 36% 37% 38% 44% 35% 43% 45% 49% 41% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (348) (366) (269) (355) (317) (379) (275) (197) (173) (188) (389) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
20. Zelensky Still President in a Year
A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 50% 47% 32% 42% 49% 71% 53% 40% * *
No 14% 15% 12% 21% 16% 13% 5% 12% 15% * *
Not sure 38% 34% 41% 47% 43% 38% 23% 34% 45% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (446) (543) (190) (232) (334) (233) (712) (136) (70) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 61% 36% 51% 67% 52% 41% 63% 53% 46% 51% 44% 56%
No 14% 13% 11% 17% 6% 15% 18% 10% 12% 14% 12% 17% 10%
Not sure 38% 25% 53% 32% 27% 33% 40% 27% 35% 40% 37% 40% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (350) (369) (270) (358) (317) (384) (276) (198) (174) (189) (392) (234)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
21. Approve of Biden Handling Russia-Ukraine Conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 20% 20% 15% 18% 17% 32% 20% 29% * *
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 24% 22% 17% 23% 20% 27% * *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 15% 15% 10% * *
Strongly disapprove 21% 25% 16% 13% 14% 28% 22% 24% 6% * *
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 34% 35% 23% 8% 21% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (447) (539) (190) (229) (333) (234) (708) (137) (71) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 20% 40% 11% 8% 45% 5% 18% 23% 27% 20% 16% 19% 26%
Somewhat approve 21% 30% 18% 15% 32% 12% 20% 28% 17% 22% 23% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 9% 13% 21% 5% 24% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 21% 5% 20% 39% 3% 44% 20% 22% 18% 19% 22% 25% 14%
Not sure 24%  17% 3%  17%  16% 15% 26% 13% 25% 25% 25% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (349) (367) (270) (359) (316) (379) (276) (198) (174) (189) (392) (231)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
22. Biden confidence in international crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 33% 33% 34% 37% 31% 27% 42% 31% 51% * *
Uneasy 42% 45% 39% 21% 33% 56% 49% 50% 20% * *
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 42% 3% 17% 9% 19% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (991) (449) (542) (191) (231) (335) (234) (711) (137) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Confident 33% 62% 23% 13% 70% 10% 33% 37% 38% 38% 31% 30% 39%
Uneasy 42% 15% 41% 75% 10% 82% 42% 44% 38% 36% 46% 45% 3%
Not sure 25% 23% 36% 12% 19% 8% 25% 18% 24% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (351) (369) (271) (360) (318) (382) (277) (198) (173) (190) (395) (233)
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YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
23. Biden Plan for Ukraine
Do you think President Biden has a clear plan for U.S. strategy in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 30% 26% 29% 32% 19% 35% 26% 41% * *
No 39% 41% 37% 23% 28% 55% 43% 47% 21% * *
Not sure 33% 29% 37% 48% 40% 26% 21% 27% 38% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (448) (540) (189) (230) (335) (234) (709) (136) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 50% 19% 13% 55% 10% 26% 35% 28% 26% 23% 27% 35%
No 39% 14% 38% 71% 11% 78% 39% 41% 40% 34% 45% 42% 33%
Not sure 33% 36% 44% 15% 35% 12% 35% 24% 32% 41% 32% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (350) (368) (270) (359) (318) (381) (276) (197) (171) (189) (395) (233)

30



YouGov Survey: Russia and Ukraine Conflict
December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
24. Heard About Zelensky Speech
How much have you heard in the news recently about Volodymyr Zelensky’s speech to the U.S. Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 29% 33% 24% 27% 25% 25% 41% 31% 28% * *
A little 39% 40% 39% 30% 38% 40% 47% 41% 38% * *
Nothing at all 32% 27% 37% 43% 37% 35% 12% 28% 33% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (983) (446) (537) (189) (226) (334) (234) (707) (134) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 29% 36% 25% 25% 41% 25% 22% 35% 39% 30% 27% 26% 34%
A little 39% 35% 39% 44% 39% 48% 37% 42% 43% 43% 43% 38% 35%
Nothing at all 32% 28% 35% 32% 20% 27% 41% 23% 18% 27% 30% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (349) (365) (269) (356) (318) (379) (275) (196) (171) (188) (393) (231)
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25. Watched Cassidy Hutchinson Hearing
Did you watch Volodymyr Zelensky’s speech to the U.S. Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| watched the entire

speech 13% 15% 11% 11% 10% 9% 23% 13% 15% * *
| watched parts of it 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 17% 12% 15% * *
| watched clips or

highlights of it 14% 14% 15% 15% 8% 14% 19% 14% 20% * *
| read or watched news

stories about it 20% 24% 16% 13% 20% 22% 22% 23% 8% * *
| haven’t heard anything

about it 41% 35% 46% 50% 49% 44% 19% 38% 42% * *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (980) (446) (534) (189) (223) (334) (234) (706) (132) (72) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| watched the entire

speech 13% 19% 10% 9% 22% 10% 10% 15% 16% 14% 12% 12% 15%
| watched parts of it 13% 17% 7% 16% 14% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16%
| watched clips or

highlights of it 14% 16% 10% 17% 16% 15% 14% 17% 13% 20% 14% 13% 13%
| read or watched news

stories about it 20% 17% 23% 18% 23% 24% 16% 20% 29% 23% 20% 19% 18%
| haven’t heard anything

about it 41% 31% 49% 40% 25% 3% 49% 30% 29% 32% 42% 45% 39%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (347) (364) (269) (354) (318) (376) (275) (196) (171) (187) (391) (231)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 22, 2022 - January 2, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.321 to 6.515, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.476.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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